

Phone: 785-296-3155 Fax: 785-296-3002 KBOC@ks.gov www.ks.gov/kboc

Laura Kelly, Governor

Approved Assessable Fines By KBOC <u>Tanning Establishments</u>

Operating an Unlicensed Establishment*

1st offense \$500 2nd and subsequent Consecutive Offense \$1,000

Operating an Establishment with an Expired Establishment License*

1st offense \$250 2nd and subsequent Consecutive Offense \$500

Providing Access to Tanning Beds to a Minor**

\$250 Per Offense

Failure to Properly Clean/Disinfect Tanning Equipment

 1^{st} offense \$250 2^{nd} and subsequent Consecutive Offense \$500

No Disinfectant/Failure to Have Approved Disinfectant***

1st offense \$250 2nd and subsequent Consecutive Offense \$500

No Eyewear***

\$500 Per Offense

No Trained Tanning Device Operator or Verification of Training Present***

1st offense \$500 2nd and subsequent Consecutive Offense \$1,000

*Pursuant to K.S.A. 65-1929 the Board maintains the discretion to assess a fine of up to \$1,500 considering the (1) Willfulness of the violation, (2) repetitions of the violation, and (3) risk of harm to the public caused by the violation; and to issue a cease and desist order.

**Pursuant to K.S.A. 65-1931 the Board maintains the discretion to assess a fine of up to \$250.

***Pursuant to K.S.A. 65-1926, the Board maintains the discretion to assess a fine of up to \$1,000.



Phone: 785-296-3155 Fax: 785-296-3002 KBOC@ks.gov www.ks.gov/kboc

Laura Kelly, Governor

****The Board has interpreted 'consecutive' as listed on this Fine Schedule as meaning an offense has occurred following one after the other inspection in order.